
Tuesday, February 21i Y LN soe 400 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Correspondénce School session
(see page. 40)
9.30 liealth in the Home; Correct Pos-
ture for Your Child
9.36 Morning Concert
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. A. W. Baxter
10.15 Feminine Viewpoint: CountryNewsletter from Te Puke, Background
to the News, "Hester’s Diary," Your
Child and Mine; Discussion between
Zenocrate Mountjoy and Beatrice Ashton
711.15 Music While You Work
11.45 . Organ Melodies
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.35 p.m. Country Journal" Interview
pol
S. A. Wells, Dairy Farmer of Onga-

t
2. 0 Accordion Novelties
2.15 From Musical Comedy
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Serenade in C Tchaikovski
Alexander Nevsky Prokofieff

3.30 Dennis Noble. (baritone)
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Waltz Festival Orchestra
4.30 Variety
5. 0 Children’s session: Esmeralda
5.30 Evensong
6. O ~ Pinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC NewsreelsO Local News Service
7.15 Our Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Dance Band: Bob Leach and his Band
(A Studio Presentation)

7.52 The Life and Songs of StephenFoster
8. 7 "Finches Fortune"
8.36 Four Hands in Harmony: Favouritetunes arranged for Novachord and Piano
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The Blue Tones

(From the Studio)
9.45 Songs by Jack Smith
10. 0 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

é

ll Y Cc. 880 ke.« 341mM.
6. 0 °Tea Dance

‘\, Bing Crosby6.45 ~ Popular Pianists
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8.0 Symphonic Musio
Berlin State Opera Orchestra conducted
by Herbert Von KarajanOverture: The Magic Flute Mozart
8. 8 Jaseha Heifetz (violin) and the
Royal Philharmonic ar conductedby-Sir Thomas Beecham’ co
Concerto in D, K. 218 ~ Mozart
8.30, Alexander Kipnis (bass).0 Isis and OsirisWithin These Sacred Halls (‘Magic* Flute’) \ Mozart
8.37 \Vienna’ Philharmonic‘ Orchestraconducted by Herbert. von Karajan
symphony

No. 8 M=F, Op. 93
: Beethoven

9. 1- Boston Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by Serge KoussevitskyThus Spake Zarathustra. R. Strauss
9.35 Joseph Szigeti (violin) and theLondon Philharmonic Orehestra con-
ducted hy Sir Thomas Beecham
Coneegrto in D, Op... 19 ’ Prokofieff

10. O Edwin Fischer (piano)Preludes and Fugues Nos, 22 in 8&8

Flat Minor; 23 in B; 24 In. B Minor
Bach10.15 Excerpts from.te al Haydn10.30 Close down

J
y [D) 1250 kc. 240m.

QO p.m. Dance MusicDance Music
Orchestral Music.
Popular ArtistsDinner MusicFin Review
~The Melachrino pees og 3Nelson Eddy
Band Music: Regimental Band of
"Grenadier Guards
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8. 0 Theatre of Famous Authors:
"Sanctuary"
8.30 ITMA

(BBC Programme)
9. 0 Concert
10. O Close down

UZSIN Sore sore
7. Oam. Breakfust session
7.45 Weather Report
9. 0 Women’s News from Town
9.15 *"Scariect Harvest"
9.30 "Legend of Kathie Warren"
9.45 "My True Story"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Early ‘Evening Variety
6.45 ‘Qhe Latest on Record
Fee Stars of Films and Radio
7.15 "The Caravan Passes’’
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 Evening Talk: ‘"‘Fhe Magazines We
Read: Mirror,.Mirror on the Wall," by
Renate Rex
8. 0 The Music of Latin-America
8.15 "The Spell," an Irish fairy com-
edy by Bernard Duffy

(BBG Production)
8.45 Recital9. 4 Serenade to the Stars

(BBC Programme)
9.35 ITMA(BBC Production)
10. & .Music for Dancing10.30 Close down

IPXCE etrotemer es
7. Oa.m. ‘Breakfast session
* Round the Town
9.16 "The Legend of Kathie Warren"9.30 "Searlet Harvest"
9.45 "Ever Yours"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Captivating Melodies
6.45 Latest on Record7.0 Hawaiian Echoes
7.15 "Pollyanna"
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 "This Is My Programme": A Police-man Airs His Views
8.15 Holiday for Song ’

8.45 Talk: "Folk Song and Lore:. Falk
Singers and Their Songs," by Mercy

. Collison
8. 4 The Humphrey Bishop Show
9.30 Time for Music

. (BBC Programme)10. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

\ : LA 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m... LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 Correspondence School Session(see page 40)
9.30 Health Talk: Correct Posture forYour Child
Happy Half-hour10. 0 Chopin Preludes10.30 Have You Whistied This?
10.45 Music While You Work11.16 Composer’s Interpretation41.30 Makers of Melody
2. 0 Musie for Midday
p.m. The Fred Hartley Programmebown Harmony Lane
Music While You WorkWomen’s Session
Stars of Carnegie HallClassical Music
Fantastic Symphony 4 Berlioz
The Songs of Frimi
For Our Younger Listeners: Thennamon Bear
Sing As We Go
Dinner Musie
LONDON NEWS
Salon Concert Players
Programme ReviewTalk
Listeners’ Own Session
Overseas and N.Z. News
Say ItPd Music fMusic for Young and Old
Close. down .
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6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Session(see page 40)
9.30 Health in the Home; Correct Pos-
ture for Your Child
9.40 Music While Yon. Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Milestones of Melody
10.40 Heart Songs
11.0 Women’s Session: ‘The Bush
Farm: Amusements," by Mary Scott.
"Radio Acting in Australia," an inter-
view with Ngaire Thomson
11.30 Music, of the Open Air
12..0 Lunch Musie
1.25 p.m, Today in N.Z, History: A Coal
Mine Disaster
2.0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No 45 (‘Farewell’), tn F
Sharp Minor Haydn

"2.23 Concerto in B. Flat, K.Vs456
Mozart

3. 0 Only My Song: Anthony Strange
(tenor), Henri Portnois (piano)
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Songs of the Islands
4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Children’s Session: Tpm ThumbWanders Throvgh History
.30 Concert Hall6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Farm News and Topics
7.26 "Music in Europe,’' by Dr. Olga
Lenart
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
PAULINE DE SCHRYVER (pianist)
Vier Duette Bach
(A Studio Recital)

7.45 Elisabeth Schumann (soprano)
Ah, Come, Nor Linger More
My Love is Forever True Mozart
Oscar Natzka (bass)
Madamina il Catalogo questo ("Don
Giovanni") Mozart

8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Dr. Edgar BaintonPrelude: Lohengrin Wagner
Suite: Amaryllis Hande!l-Beecham
Symphony No. 1 in C Beethoven
Stavonic Darice Dvorak
(From. the Studio)

8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Boston Promenade Orchestra
Sakuntale Overture Goldmark

9.38 Philadelphia Orchestra, with pian-ists Jeanne Behrend and Alexander kel-berine
Concerto McDonald

10. 0 Kadio Cabaret
10.45. Cinema Organ Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ZYVE WELLINGTON
5. O p.m. Music Hall
5.30 Five and Thirty6. 0 Today in N.Z History: A Coal Mine
Disaster
6. 5 Tea Dance
6.30 London Studio Concerts
7
7
8

(BBC Programme)ae Songs of Yesterday and Today
'.30 Variety Bandbox(BBC Programme)
Se Feadio’s Variety Stage
8.30 New York

RaatO.
Guild Play: The

Spy School
9. 0 Flying Fingers
9.15 Comedy Time
9.30 Grand Hotel

(BBC Programme)
10. 0 Solo Recitals
10.30 Close down

2D."WELLINGTON1130 ke. 283.am.7. 0 p.m. Radio Variety7.30 "Hester’s Diary"
7.43 Vatighan Williams Wrote Theke8. 0 Front Page Lady
8.25 Musical News Review9. 0 Passing Parade
9.30 Night Club10. 0 District Weather Report
Close down

2G} GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Gam. Breakfast session2 0 Feminine Viewpoint
9.15 "The Legend of Kathie Warren"
9.30 "Scarlet Harvest"
9.46 "The Razor’s Edge"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Stanley Black and his Orchestra
6.45 Gramophone Corner
7.15 "Whispers in Tahiti’
7.45 "The Shy Plutocrat"
8. 0 Talk: "The Human Touch: Winter
Roses," by Miriam Pritchett
8.15 JOAN COXON (soprano)

(A Studio Recital)
8.30 The Knaves
8.45 Saludos’ Amigos: Warwick Ran-
some and the Caballeros
9. 4 SHIRLEY WELCH (Wellingtonplanist)
Berceuse
Etude in G Flat
Etude in F
Nocturne in C Sharp Minor Chopin
(A Studio Recital)

9.30 Musical Comedy Theatre: TheWaltz Dream
10. O Rhythm Rendezvous
10.30 Close down

QV 860 kc. 349m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.4 Correspondence School Session(see page 40) .
8.30 Health in the Home: Correct Pos-
ture for Your Child
Variety Parade
10. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"
0.15 Music While You Work :
45 YZ Women's Session45 Here’s a Laugh
0 Lunch Musie
p.m. Music While You WorkWaltz Time
For the Countrywoman
Classical Session
Concerto No. 9 in B Flat Handel
Holiday for SongSalon, Musie
Children’s Session: The Magic Keybo You Remember?
Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
The Hawke’s Bay Farmer
awke's Bay Hit Parade
"The Good Companions"
(BBC Production)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 ITMA(BBC Programme)
10. 0 Operatic Excerpts
NBC Symphony Orchestra conducted byArturo ToscaniniOverture; The Force of Destiny
Jussi Bjorling (tenor)
Strike Down. that Dread Pyre (‘nN
Trovatore"’) Verdi

Ebe Stignani (mezzo-soprano)It Is True Then! (‘La Favorita’’)
Donizetti

Symphony Orchestra of the Augusteo,
Rome, conducted by Victor de Sabata
Intermezzo ("If Quattro Rusteghi’’)Wolf-Ferrar!
Giovanni Inghilleri (baritone) with the
tenors Octave Dua and Luigi Cilla
Drinking Song (‘Othello’) Verdi
Hilde Gueden (soprano)
Musetta’s Waltz Song (‘La Boheme’)Puccinl
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10.30 Close down

BP Notenome
7.30 Variety Bandbox

(BBC Programme)
8. 0 JOHN McDONALD
Popular Piano Requests

(From the Studio)
8.30 "The Phantom Drummer"
9% 2 Station Announcements
9. B "OmMeer Crosby"
9.30 Rhythm Time
10: O Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid in
advance-at any MoneyOrder Office, Twelve
months, 12/-; six months, 6/-.All programmes in this issue arese. Consataet‘to The Listener, and may not reprinted
without permission.

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30. p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.


